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(GB Race 5)
	0:05 A.M.
HK TIME
(20.06.2024)
GB Time
5:05 P.M.
(19.06.2024)
	Royal Hunt Cup


	[image: image1.jpg]START
(W)

FINISH




	Ascot, Great Britain - Turf - 1600 Metres (Straight) 
For 3-years-old and upwards. Handicap. Lowest weight 114lb. Penalties: after 25th May 2024, a winner of a race 5lb; a winner of 2 races 7lb.
Total Prize Money (GBP) £175,000
1st £90,195, 2nd £42,297, 3rd £21,157, 4th £10,570, 5th £5,285, 6th £2,642.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $1,741,800
1st $897,700, 2nd $421,000, 3rd $210,600, 4th $105,200, 5th $52,600, 6th $26,300.
 


	
	29

	滿懷希冀
屈亞騏 (英國)
120 
杜苑欣
(31) 
REGHEEB (IRE) 4 ch g
Archie Watson (GB)
(92)
Hollie Doyle
New Approach (IRE)－Maoineach (USA) (Congaree (USA))
Owner(s): Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

	Lifetime
:
7 (2-1-1)
Turf
:
5 (1-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (0-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (1-1-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$186,536
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/5
	16Sep23
	
	3-5yo Novice
GBP14,264
	LIN, GB
	 
	2000 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	136
	
	Luke Morris
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.05.19
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	3.5
	4/6F
	
	
	Regheeb (IRE) 
Montevideo (IRE) 
Didactic Patrick (GB) 
	got warm at start, made all, set steady tempo, quickened from 2f out, in command well before final furlong, ran on strongly near finish, easily

	5/8
	18Oct23
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP17,216
	NOT, GB
	 
	2045 LH
Turf 
	H 
	134
	
	Hollie Doyle
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.15.02
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	5
	19
	11/2
	
	
	Mr Alan (GB) 
Belhaven (IRE) 
Golden Move (GB) 
	close up, pressed leader over 3f out, led over 2f out, soon pushed along and pressed for lead, headed over 1f out, weakened final furlong

	8/9
	18Nov23
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP14,952
	LIN, GB
	 
	2000 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	135
	
	Luke Morris
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.05.13
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	8
	10
	10/1
	
	
	Storm Catcher (IRE) 
Forca Timao (IRE) 
Udaberri (IRE) 
	prominent on inner, ridden along over 2f out, lost position over 1f out, soon no extra

	2/7
	27Apr24
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP19,674
	RIP, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	135
	
	Joshua Bryan
	8
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.44.91
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	2
	1
	14/1
	
	
	Hiromichi (FR) 
Regheeb (IRE) 
Spioradalta (GB) 
	soon led, ridden 2f out, headed over 1f out, battled on, no extra final 75 yards

	3/9
	23May24
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP17,216
	SAN, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Hollie Doyle
	10
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.45.67
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	3
	2.5
	16/1
	
	
	Dual Identity (IRE) 
Magic Memories (IRE) 
Regheeb (IRE) 
	chased leader who went clear 6f out, closed to lead 2f out, headed inside final furlong, lost 2nd towards finish


	
	30

鍾氏佳驥
斐禾爵及麥令堯 (英國)
120 
劉見龍
(21) 
ELDRICKJONES (IRE) 5 b g
Roger Fell & Sean Murray (GB)
(92)
Billy Loughnane
Cotai Glory (GB)－Dream Impossible (IRE) (Iffraaj (GB))
Owner(s): Fishlake Commercial Motors Ltd & Partner

	Lifetime
:
30 (4-6-1)
Turf
:
22 (1-3-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
3 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
8 (3-3-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$854,460
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/12
	7Nov23
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP9,640
	NC, GB
	 
	1605 St
Tapeta 
	ST 
	130
	
	Jonny Peate
	11
	27.86
	23.46
	23.30
	24.72
	1.39.34
	5
	
	4
	
	1
	
	1
	2.3
	3/1F
	
	
	Eldrickjones (IRE) 
Shaladar (FR) 
Power of Darkness (GB) 
	close up, ridden and headway over 1f out, led inside final furlong, ran on

	5/12
	15Nov23
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP14,952
	NC, GB
	 
	1605 St
Tapeta 
	ST 
	129
	
	Jonny Peate
	6
	26.13
	22.74
	24.37
	25.06
	1.38.30
	5
	
	6
	
	5
	
	5
	2.8
	3/1F
	
	
	Fantastic Fox (GB) 
Parlando (GB) 
Master Richard (GB) 
	in touch, pushed along and headway over 1f out, ridden and kept on one pace inside final furlong

	2/11
	28Apr24
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP19,674
	SOU, GB
	 
	1413 LH
Tapeta 
	ST 
	135
	
	Oisin Murphy
	3
	14.91
	23.51
	23.81
	24.56
	1.26.79
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	
	2
	0.8
	11/2
	
	
	Tropez Power (IRE) 
Eldrickjones (IRE) 
Zozimus (IRE) 
	chased leaders on inside, went 2nd inside final 2f, ridden and stayed on same pace inside final furlong, no chance with winner

	1/11
	12May24
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP27,053
	NC, GB
	 
	1413 St
Tapeta 
	ST 
	129
	
	Oisin Murphy
	8
	15.59
	22.37
	22.32
	24.19
	1.24.48
	5
	
	4
	
	1
	
	1
	3.5
	100/30F
	
	
	Eldrickjones (IRE) 
Zip (GB) 
Farasi Lane (IRE) 
	chased leaders, pushed along over 3f out, led over 1f out, clear inside final furlong, stayed on well

	18/20
	17May24
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP24,594
	YOR, GB
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	138
	
	Sean Bowen
	11
	14.30
	22.69
	23.02
	24.45
	1.24.45
	8
	
	17
	
	18
	
	18
	19.5
	11/2JF
	
	
	Riot (IRE) 
Gincident (IRE) 
Craven (GB) 
	close up, pushed along 3f out, weakened 2f out


	
	

	
	HK Time 0:05 A.M.    S2-5 Royal Hunt Cup
GB Time 5:05 P.M.    GB Race 5

	
	


	
	31
R

	彈無虛發
韋嘉 (英國)
120 
容後公佈
(32) 
CRACK SHOT (IRE) 4 b g
Ed Walker (GB)
(92)
TBC
Kingman (GB)－Twitch (IRE) (Azamour (IRE))
Owner(s): Mrs Fitri Hay

	Lifetime
:
8 (3-1-0)
Turf
:
8 (3-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (3-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$408,200
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/15
	3Aug23
	
	3yo Hcp
GBP98,370
	GOO, GB
	 
	1979 RH
Turf 
	S 
	114
	
	Saffie Osborne
	13
	26.64
	26.65
	24.53
	24.69
	2.10.41
	2
	
	2
	
	5
	
	5
	8.8
	11/1
	
	
	Royal Rhyme (IRE) 
Have Secret (IRE) 
Alsakib (GB) 
	tracked leader, chased winner inside final 2f, soon ridden, no impression when lost 2nd entering final furlong, weakened and lost two places final 100 yards

	1/9
	29Aug23
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP19,674
	NBY, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Oisin Murphy
	10
	26.57
	23.07
	23.14
	24.96
	1.37.74
	4
	
	3
	
	1
	
	1
	0.5
	9/4F
	
	
	Crack Shot (IRE) 
Classic (GB) 
Metabolt (GB) 
	chased leaders in centre, switched right and headway 2f out, led over 1f out, edged left inside final furlong, stayed on

	16/34
	30Sep23
	
	Cambridgeshire 3yo+ Hcp
GBP196,740
	NEW, GB
	 
	1800 St
Turf 
	GF 
	111
	
	Georgia Dobie
	31
	23.60
	22.70
	23.54
	24.88
	1.49.76
	18
	
	17
	
	16
	
	16
	5
	16/1
	
	
	Astro King (IRE) 
Greek Order (GB) 
Bopedro (FR) 
	raced near side, held up towards rear, hampered 1f out, some late headway

	1/16
	4May24
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP39,348
	NEW, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	135
	
	Jamie Spencer
	11
	26.95
	22.88
	23.19
	25.69
	1.38.70
	3
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	1
	7/2F
	
	
	Crack Shot (IRE) 
Aalto (FR) 
Zozimus (IRE) 
	raced in centre, chased leaders, pushed along and went 2nd over 2f out, ridden to lead over 1f out, stayed on and always doing enough

	4/9
	23May24
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP17,216
	SAN, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Jamie Spencer
	2
	27.25
	26.13
	25.78
	26.50
	1.45.67
	4
	
	5
	
	4
	
	4
	4.8
	16/5F
	
	
	Dual Identity (IRE) 
Magic Memories (IRE) 
Regheeb (IRE) 
	held up in touch in mid-division, effort over 2f out, soon switched right, stayed on same pace inside final furlong


	
	32
R

	快駿路
 (V)
紐麟德及殷尚爾 (英國)
119 
容後公佈
(6) 
FARASI LANE (IRE) 6 b g
Dr Richard Newland & Jamie Insole (GB)
(91)
TBC
Belardo (IRE)－No Such Zone (GB) (Oasis Dream (GB))
Owner(s): Adam Spratt & Partner

	Lifetime
:
42 (6-7-6)
Turf
:
29 (3-5-4)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
5 (1-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
13 (3-2-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
18 (2-4-3)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,254,609
Track
:
2 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/9
	13Mar24
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP11,804
	KEM, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	135
	
	Kieran Shoemark
	2
	28.29
	24.55
	24.45
	22.67
	1.39.96
	5
	
	5
	
	2
	
	2
	SH
	17/2
	
	
	Vultar (IRE) 
Farasi Lane (IRE) 
Bet Me (IRE) 
	tracked leader 1f, raced keenly tracking leaders on inside, ridden to lead inside final furlong, headed final stride

	1/10
	1Apr24
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP14,757
	KEM, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	129
	
	Kieran Shoemark
	3
	26.63
	24.25
	23.71
	23.30
	1.37.89
	4
	
	4
	
	1
	
	1
	0.5
	12/1
	
	
	Farasi Lane (IRE) 
Vultar (IRE) 
Hieronymus (GB) 
	mid-division, ridden 2f out, headway final furlong, led final 100 yards, won going away

	12/16
	4May24
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP39,348
	NEW, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	139
	
	Kieran Shoemark
	3
	26.95
	22.88
	23.19
	25.69
	1.38.70
	9
	
	10
	
	12
	
	12
	10
	11/1
	
	
	Crack Shot (IRE) 
Aalto (FR) 
Zozimus (IRE) 
	raced centre, held up towards rear, never on terms

	3/11
	12May24
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP27,053
	NC, GB
	 
	1413 St
Tapeta 
	ST 
	132
	
	Gina Mangan
	4
	15.59
	22.37
	22.32
	24.19
	1.24.48
	6
	
	6
	
	3
	
	3
	3.5
	9/1
	CP
	
	Eldrickjones (IRE) 
Zip (GB) 
Farasi Lane (IRE) 
	mid-division, effort over 2f out, ridden over 1f out, kept on inside final furlong, no impression on winner

	7/15
	15Jun24
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP98,370
	SAN, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	131
	
	Kieran Shoemark
	7
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.44.66
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	7
	2.8
	16/1
	CP
	
	Two Tempting (IRE) 
Classic (GB) 
Dual Identity (IRE) 
	Midfield, going easily over 2f out, ridden and some headway over 1f out, no extra inside final furlong


	
	33
R

永康健
莫禮善 (英國)
118 
容後公佈
(33) 
STAY WELL (GB) 6 b g
Hughie Morrison (GB)
(90)
TBC
Iffraaj (GB)－Sweeping Up (GB) (Sea The Stars (IRE))
Owner(s): Ben & Sir Martyn Arbib

	Lifetime
:
23 (3-3-3)
Turf
:
19 (2-2-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
4 (1-1-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$670,950
Track
:
4 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/11
	17Aug23
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP49,185
	WDS, GB
	 
	2290 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	138
	
	David Probert
	5
	26.37
	27.20
	23.28
	24.37
	2.27.62
	4
	
	2
	
	4
	
	4
	1.3
	15/2
	H
	
	Gallant Lion (GB) 
The Whipmaster (IRE) 
Fulfilled (GB) 
	close up, pushed along and headway over 2f out, ridden and every chance over 1f out, kept on one pace

	3/14
	2Sep23
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP49,185
	SAN, GB
	 
	1990 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Oisin Murphy
	7
	24.09
	26.61
	25.63
	26.72
	2.09.47
	12
	
	5
	
	3
	
	3
	4.8
	14/1
	H
	
	Dual Identity (IRE) 
Certain Lad (GB) 
Stay Well (GB) 
	held up off the pace towards rear, headway out wide 2f out, went 2nd towards finish, no chance with winner and lost 2nd close home

	17/34
	30Sep23
	
	Cambridgeshire 3yo+ Hcp
GBP196,740
	NEW, GB
	 
	1800 St
Turf 
	GF 
	124
	
	Kieran Shoemark
	9
	23.60
	22.70
	23.54
	24.88
	1.49.76
	3
	
	2
	
	17
	
	17
	5.3
	66/1
	
	
	Astro King (IRE) 
Greek Order (GB) 
Bopedro (FR) 
	wore hood to post, unseated rider leaving paddock, raced centre, chased leaders, weakened quickly inside final furlong

	11/13
	4May24
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP98,370
	NEW, GB
	 
	1800 St
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	George Bass
	12
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.50.76
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	11
	15
	20/1
	
	
	Liberty Lane (IRE) 
Dutch Decoy (GB) 
Torito (GB) 
	raced keenly tracking leaders in centre, weakened final 2f

	3/7
	6Jun24
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP24,593
	CHD, GB
	 
	2000 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	133
	
	Rob Hornby
	5
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2.04.03
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	3
	1
	9/2
	
	
	Wadacre Gomez (GB) 
Lord Protector (GER) 
Stay Well (GB) 
	in touch, ridden and headway over 1f out, stayed on inside final furlong


( ) Current Domestic Rating
